## PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS (807 KAR 5:068)

Todd	County Water District		
(Nam	e of Utility)		
Dece (Date	mber 8, 2009		
617 V (Addı	Vest Main Street		
	on, Kentucky 42220 State)		
	<b>265-2229</b> phone Number)		
		2009-	2053
1.a.	Name of all wholesale suppliers and the each. In the event the water purchased is a flat rate schedule, the entire rate sche sheets if necessary.	billed by the supplier of	n a rate that is not
	Supplier(s)	Base Rate	Changed Rate
Loga	n Todd Regional Water Commission	\$3.31	\$3.75

1.b. increa	A copy of the supplier's notice of ase is attached as Exhibit <u>A</u> .	f the changed rate	showing the effective date of th	е
2.	Twelve-month period upon which twelve-month period must end			s
From	November 2008	through	October 2009	
110111	(month and year)		(month and year)	
3.	supplier, purchases from each	n supplier must be ock rate schedule,	purchased from more than on e shown separately. If water , purchases for each month mus ry.	is
	Supplier(s)		Gallons Purchased during 12 month period	
<u>Loga</u>	n Todd Regional Water Comm	ission	205,883,000	
	TOTAL PURCHASES		205,883,000	
4.	Total sales for the 12 month pe	eriod	157,887,235	

5.	Increased water cost				
	The increased water cost is the cost difference between purchases at base (current rate) and purchases at new rate.				
6.	Purchased water adjustment factor				
	The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost of water by the total gallons sold.				
the madde	Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons sold. If the minimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment factor would be added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be attached showing the rate to be charged by the utility and the effective date of the increased rates.				
	See Table 1 for Current TCWD Rates				
	See Table 2 for Revised TCWD Rates				
7.	Proposed effective date <u>March 1, 2010</u> .				
	(Signature of Utility Officer)  Dr. George Brown, Chairman				
	(Title)				

Table 1
Current Todd County Water District Rates

First	2,000	Gallons	\$ 19.63	Minimum
Next	8,000	Gallons	\$ 10.28	per 1,000 Gallons
Next	10,000	Gallons	\$ 9.16	per 1,000 Gallons
Next	20,000	Gallons	\$ 8.03	per 1,000 Gallons
All Over	40,000	Gallons	\$ 6.66	per 1,000 Gallons

Table 2
Revised Todd County Water District Rates

First	2,000	Gallons	\$ 20.77	Minimum
Next	8,000	Gallons	\$ 10.85	per 1,000 Gallons
Next	10,000	Gallons	\$ 9.73	per 1,000 Gallons
Next	20,000	Gallons	\$ 8.60	per 1,000 Gallons
All Over	40,000	Gallons	\$ 7.23	per 1,000 Gallons

## Exhibit A Supplier's Notice of Rate Change

## LOGAN/TODD REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION

248 Tower Street, P. O. Box 400, Guthrie, KY 42234 Phone: (270) 483-6990, Fax: (270) 483-6691 November 23, 2009

COMMISSION MEMBER ENTITIES

Adairville

Auburn

East Logan Water District

Elkton

Guthrie

Lewisburg

North Logan Water District

Oak Grove

Russellville

South Logan Water Association

Todd County Water District

Trenton

Dr. George Brown, Chairman Board of Directors Todd County Water District PO Box 520 Elkton, KY 42220

RE: Change in Wholesale Water Rate

Dear Chairman Brown and Board Members:

At its November meeting, the Logan/Todd Regional Water Commission voted to change the wholesale water rate to \$3.75 per 1,000 gallons. This new wholesale rate will become effective March 1, 2010.

If you need additional information, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

Kyle R. Kenner System Manager

KRK/saw